503846165 05/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3892813

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--------------------------|------------------|------------------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PART | Υ DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| SIVAKUMAR CHATURVEDI | | 04/16/2010 | |
| SATISH GUNDABATHULA | | 04/16/2010 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY Name: | Z DATA | A, INC. | |
| | | A, INC. | |
| Name: | DAMAK | A, INC. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY #202 | |
| Name: Street Address: | DAMAK | CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY #202 | |
| | DAMAK 2460 N. | CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY #202 | |

| Application Number: | 15166516 |
|---------------------|----------|
| | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| Fax Number: | (972)479-0464 | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | |
| Phone: | 972-479-0462 | | |
| Email: | admin@dalpat.com | | |

| Correspondent Name: | KEITH D. HARDEN |
|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Address Line 1: | P.O. BOX 741715 |
| Address Line 4: | DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715 |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DAMA-33137 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEITH D. HARDEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Keith D. Harden, Reg. #74472/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/27/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=DAM33137 ASSMT EXE#page1.tif source=DAM33137 ASSMT EXE#page2.tif source=DAM33137 ASSMT EXE#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SIVAKUMAR CHATURVEDI, an individual, with an address of 1210 Cordova Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, and SATISH GUNDABATHULA, an individual, with an address of 1235 Nocona Drive, Irving, Texas 75063, ("Applicants"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ENTERPRISE VOICE CALL CONTINUITY (the "Invention"), for which United States Patent Application was filed on April 16, 2010 (Serial No. 12/762,106) (the "Application"); and

Whereas, **DAMAKA**, **INC.**, a Texas corporation located at 800 E. Campbell Rd., Ste. 341, Richardson, Texas 75081 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Application.

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Applicants' interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Applicants had this assignment not been made.

Applicants also sell and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Invention disclosed in said Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Invention in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Applicants further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Applicants further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 038735 FRAME: 0188

1

Name of First Joint Inventor: SIVAKUMAR CHATURVEDI Residence (City, State): ALLEN, TEXAS

Dated: 04 16 2010 Dated: 04 Magic

Wrim-

Sivakumar Chaturvedi (Inventor Signature)

Jack

Witness Signature Witness Name: <u>RASHAA HALEMATIN</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ATTY, DKT, NO. DAMA-29,885

PATENT REEL: 038735 FRAME: 0189 Name of Second Joint Inventor: Residence (City, State):

010.51 Dated:

SATISH GUNDABATHULA IRVING, TEXAS

Satish Gundabathula (Inventor Signature)

Witness Signature Witness Name: <u>RASITAN TTO REMA</u>TIV

Dated: OLIVERONO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ATTY, DKT, NO. DAMA-29,885

RECORDED: 05/27/2016

PATENT REEL: 038735 FRAME: 0190